
INSPECTION SERVICE INFORMATION

General Inspection Information 

• Inspections can be requested by using the EnerGov online system at the following
website: https://energovweb.capecoral.gov/EnerGovProd/selfservice#/home

• Inspections can be scheduled up to 9:00pm EST the night prior.
• Requested inspections can be canceled through the system before 5:30 a.m. the morning

of the inspection.

• After 5:30 a.m., you must contact the office directly for assistance at 239-573-3173
(7:30am-2:00pm, M-F).

• EnerGov also allows users to access permit information at all hours. To verify the status of
your inspection on the scheduled day, please check status on Energov.  Once an inspector
name has been assigned, the inspection is active for that day.  This will allow you to
confirm the inspection if required or contact the inspector directly for an ETA

• Inspection tickets are assigned to an inspector by 7:00am.
• Once your inspection has been conducted, the result and comments will be entered and

are viewable when logged into the EnerGov CSS portal.

Scheduling Inspections 

• To schedule inspections use the web-based program EnerGov, accessible through
the capecoral.gov website, or at the following direct link:
https://energovweb.capecoral.gov/EnerGovProd/selfservice#/home

• EnerGov allows the user to input messages, phone numbers, and other inspection
data available to the inspectors.  This is the most efficient way to request
inspections.  Here is an example of a note input using EnerGov:
Contact name: John Doe
Phone: 239-123-4567
House is locked, please call for access.
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Division Section Title                                                                      Name                                             Phone Ext. Cell Email

Main Number                                                                                    574-0546 4546

Chief Building Inspector - Plumbing/Mechanical Jason Fournier                 Cell Only 239-707-1325 jfournie@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector - Plumbing                       Paul DeLisle                                  Cell Only 239-218-6528 pdelisle@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector - Plumbing/Mechanical Danie Tluczek              Cell Only 239-896-7040 dtluczek@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector Prov - Mechanical Guillermo Aguilera             Cell Only 239-839-4971 gaguilera@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector - Mechanical Geoffery Trott Cell Only 239-826-0717 gtrott@capecoral.gov

Chief Building Inspector - Residential                                           Ves Swift                            Cell Only 239-707-3029 vswift@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector - 1 & 2 Family Jason Cross                   Cell Only 239-634-8942 jcross@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector - 1 & 2 Family                                Jennifer Muske           Cell Only 239-218-2487 jmuske@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector - 1 & 2 Family     Scott Miller                         Cell Only 239-413-7917 samiller@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector - 1 & 2 Family                 Robert Groth                       Cell Only 239-896-7662 rgroth@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector - 1 & 2 Family                                  William Payne               Cell Only 239-357-4992 wpayne@capecoral.gov

Chief Building Inspector - Electrical Jeremy Okapal            Cell Only 239-633-3789 jokapal@capecoral.gov

Sr. Building Inspector - Electrical         Robert Oliver                 Cell Only 239-707-3040 roliver@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector - Electrical           Samantha Martin Cell Only 239-788-3268 smartin@capecoral.gov

Chief Building Inspector - Structural                 Henry Guerrero               Cell Only 239-357-4456 hgerrero@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector - Structural                  Brad Moore                         Cell Only 239-707-8760 bmoore@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector - Structural                     Dan Iarussi                        Cell Only 239-391-4291 diarussi@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector - Structural                Kent Liebegott              Cell Only 239-707-8756 kliebego@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector - Structural           Brian Saunders                 Cell Only 239-841-2048 bsaunders@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector - Structural           Timothy Stockard             Cell Only 239-707-1313 tstockard@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector - Structural           Brian Canestraro Cell Only 239-707-3028 bcanestraro@capecoral.gov

Building Inspector - Structural           Mark Bard Cell Only 239-446-6903 mbard@capecoral.gov

City Ordinance Inspector                  David Miller                         Cell Only 239-940-0632 dmiller@capecoral.gov

City Ordinance Inspector                     Bridget Jackson              Cell Only 239-600-3315 bjackson@capecoral.gov

Permit Specialist - Inspections Megan Kurlinski 574-3173 3173 mkurlinski@capecoral.gov

Inspections - Automated Systems      IVR                                        574-0550 4550

Inspections - Change/Cancellations                                                      573-3173 3173

Fire Inspections                                    574-0717 4717

Utilities Inspections                                                                             574-7722

Plans Examiner Chief Plans Examiner    Rebecca Swift                   242-3237 3237 rswift@capecoral.gov

Plans Examiner Chief Plans Examiner    Matthew Orth             242-3492 3492 morth@capecoral.gov

Plans Examiner - Structural             Mark Kissinger              242-3228 3228 mkissing@capecoral.gov

Plans Examiner III - Electrical          Christopher Gault            573-3057 3057 cgault@capecoral.gov

Plans Examiner - Structural                                            Ernest Bartlett               573-3181 3181 ebartlett@capecoral.gov

Plans Examiner - Structural           Armin Kobilus                     573-3059 3059 akobilus@capecoral.gov

Plans Examiner - Structural                                         Nathaniel Woodhull                  574-0608 4608 nwoodhull@capecoral.gov

Plans Examiner - Plumbing/Mechanical Joe Marconi                    574-0604 4604 jmarconi@capecoral.gov
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Plans Examiner - Structural        Damaris Ismail              573-3178 3178 dismail@capecoral.gov

Plans Examiner - Structural        Diego Manzano                573-3189 3189 dmanzano@capecoral.gov

Plans Examiner - Structural                                                  Natasha McDonald               242-3584 3584 nmcdonald@capecoral.gov

Plans Examiner - Structural           Annaliet Mustelier              573-3171 3171 amustelier@capecoral.gov

Plans Examiner - Structural               Stephen Shiver             573-3055 3055 sshiver@capecoral.gov

Plans Examiner - Structural              Arturi Bello                         573-3053 3053 abello@capecoral.gov

Floodplain Manager Sofia Saiz 242-3565 3565 ssaiz@capecoral.gov

Floodplain Coordinator Nic Williams 573-3064 3064 nwilliams@capecoral.gov

Floodplain Coordinator Jennifer Esterline 242-3591 3591 jesterline@capecoral.gov
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